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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on January 14, 2015, I filed a copy of the attached 
pleading with the Court via CM/ECF and the following parties are reflected as receiving 
the Notice of Electronic Filing as CM/ECF Registered Participants: 

PARTIES SERVED:   

Thomas Timbridge Bassett on behalf of Creditor Helena Chemical Company  
tom.bassett@klgates.com, pam.miller@klgates.com  
 
Steven William Boyce on behalf of Creditor C&B Operations, LLC  
swboyce@smithbanks.net, sknueppel@smithbanks.net  
 
Kirk Sterling Cheney on behalf of Creditor Wells Fargo Bank NA  
kscheney@hollandhart.com  
 
Kirk Sterling Cheney on behalf of Creditor Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.  
kscheney@hollandhart.com  
 
Craig W Christensen on behalf of Creditor J R Simplot Company  
cwcc@ida.net  
 
Gregory L Crockett on behalf of Creditor Electrical Wholesale Supply Co., Inc.  
gregcrockett@hopkinsroden.com, tammytheiler@hopkinsroden.com  
 
Barry W Davidson on behalf of Creditor Unsecured Creditors Committee  
bdavidson@dbm-law.net, cnickerl@dbm-law.net;sabrahamson@dbm-
law.net;reception@dbm-law.net;ccusack@dbm-law.net  
 
Bart M Davis on behalf of Creditor Bart M Davis  
bartdavis@me.com, theresacarson@me.com  
 
Bart M Davis on behalf of Interested Party R&S Farms Limited Partnership  
bartdavis@me.com, theresacarson@me.com  
 
Bart M Davis on behalf of Interested Party Lorin V. Walker  
bartdavis@me.com, theresacarson@me.com  
 
Bart M Davis on behalf of Interested Party Roland N. Walker  
bartdavis@me.com, theresacarson@me.com  
 
Bart M Davis on behalf of Interested Party Sally Walker  
bartdavis@me.com, theresacarson@me.com  
 
Bart M Davis on behalf of Interested Party Vickie L. Walker  
bartdavis@me.com, theresacarson@me.com  
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Karl R Decker on behalf of Interested Party Allyson K. Walker  
kdecker@holdenlegal.com, jtimberlake@holdenlegal.com;chomer@holdenlegal.com  
 
Karl R Decker on behalf of Interested Party Keith T. Walker  
kdecker@holdenlegal.com, jtimberlake@holdenlegal.com;chomer@holdenlegal.com  
 
Dan C Dummar on behalf of Creditor C&B Operations, LLC  
dan@beardstclair.com  
 
Monte C Gray on behalf of Creditor Unsecured Creditors Committee  
montegray@cableone.net, livg@cableone.net;dianegraylaw@cableone.net  
 
Daniel C Green on behalf of Creditor Larsen Farms  
dan@racinelaw.net, rag@racinelaw.net;sab@racinelaw.net;brc@racinelaw.net  
 
Daniel C Green on behalf of Creditor Rabo Agrifinance, Inc.  
dan@racinelaw.net, rag@racinelaw.net;sab@racinelaw.net;brc@racinelaw.net  
 
Charles A Homer on behalf of Interested Party Allyson K. Walker  
chomer@holdenlegal.com, jtimberlake@holdenlegal.com;aulrich@holdenlegal.com  
 
Charles A Homer on behalf of Interested Party Keith T. Walker  
chomer@holdenlegal.com, jtimberlake@holdenlegal.com;aulrich@holdenlegal.com  
 
Michael R Johnson on behalf of Creditor Rabo Agrifinance, Inc.  
mjohnson@rqn.com, dburton@rqn.com;docket@rqn.com  
 
R Ron Kerl on behalf of 3rd Pty Defendant John Deere Credit  
Ron@cooper-larsen.com, kelli@cooper-larsen.com  
 
R Ron Kerl on behalf of Creditor Deere & Company  
Ron@cooper-larsen.com, kelli@cooper-larsen.com  
 
Mary P Kimmel on behalf of U.S. Trustee US Trustee  
ustp.region18.bs.ecf@usdoj.gov  
 
Jay A Kohler on behalf of Interested Party Blair G Erickson  
cindy@kohlerlawif.com  
 
Jay A Kohler on behalf of Interested Party Celia K Erickson  
cindy@kohlerlawif.com  
 
David Henry Leigh on behalf of Creditor Rabo Agrifinance, Inc.  
dleigh@rqn.com, dburton@rqn.com;docket@rqn.com  
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Bruce K Medeiros on behalf of Creditor Unsecured Creditors Committee  
bmedeiros@dbm-law.net, sabrahamson@dbm-law.net;cnickerl@dbm-
law.net;reception@dbm-law.net  
 
Joseph M Meier on behalf of Creditor Walker Produce Co., Inc.  
jmeier@cosholaw.com, jbean@cosholaw.com  
 
Stephen A Meikle on behalf of Creditor AAAUrethane, Inc.  
sammeikle@msn.com  
 
James K Miersma on behalf of Creditor Ally Financial, Inc.  
ecfid@rcflegal.com  
 
Derrick J O'Neill on behalf of Creditor U.S. Bank National Association  
doneill@rcolegal.com, ecfid@rcolegal.com  
 
Randall A Peterman on behalf of Creditor Commercial Credit Group Inc.  
rap@moffatt.com, 
kad@moffatt.com;ecf@moffatt.com;moffattthomas@hotmail.com;kgm@moffatt.com  
 
Larry E Prince on behalf of Creditor Wells Fargo Bank NA  
lprince@hollandhart.com, 
tahancock@hollandhart.com;boiseintaketeam@hollandhart.com  
 
Larry E Prince on behalf of Defendant Wells Fargo Bank, National Association  
lprince@hollandhart.com, 
tahancock@hollandhart.com;boiseintaketeam@hollandhart.com  
 
James A Rubenstein on behalf of Creditor C&B Operations, LLC  
Jim.Rubenstein@lawmoss.com, Maureen.Montpetit@lawmoss.com  
 
Lance J Schuster on behalf of Creditor C&B Operations, LLC  
lance@beardstclair.com, 
shaunie@beardstclair.com;hammer@beardstclair.com;jessica@beardstclair.com  
 
Lance J Schuster on behalf of Plaintiff C&B Operations, LLC  
lance@beardstclair.com, 
shaunie@beardstclair.com;hammer@beardstclair.com;jessica@beardstclair.com  
 
Sheila Rae Schwager on behalf of Creditor c/o Sheila R. Schwager Crop Production 
Services,Inc.  
sschwager@hawleytroxell.com, cdavenport@hawleytroxell.com  
 
Matthew K Shriver on behalf of Creditor Ally Financial, Inc.  
ecfid@rcolegal.com, mshriver@rcolegal.com  
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Marvin Marion Smith on behalf of Creditor Estate of Blair M. Walker  
mmsmith@smithbanks.net, marci@smithbanks.net  
 
Marvin Marion Smith on behalf of Creditor Debbie Walker  
mmsmith@smithbanks.net, marci@smithbanks.net  
 
James A Spinner on behalf of Creditor Parkinson Seed Farm, Inc.  
spinjim@cableone.net  
 
Aaron J Tolson on behalf of Creditor Conrad & Bischoff  
ajt@aaronjtolsonlaw.com  
 
Aaron J Tolson on behalf of Creditor Sometimes A Great Notion Land And Cattle 
Company  
ajt@aaronjtolsonlaw.com  
 
Brian T Tucker on behalf of Creditor The Bank of Commerce  
bttucker@nhptlaw.net  
 
US Trustee  
ustp.region18.bs.ecf@usdoj.gov  
 
Jeffrey M Wilson on behalf of Creditor Toyota Lease Trust  
jeff@wilsonmccoll.com, louis@wilsonmccoll.com  
 
Jeffrey M Wilson on behalf of Creditor Toyota Motor Credit & Toyota Lease Trust  
jeff@wilsonmccoll.com, louis@wilsonmccoll.com  
 
Jeffrey M Wilson on behalf of Creditor Toyota Motor Credit Corp  
jeff@wilsonmccoll.com, louis@wilsonmccoll.com 
 
And as otherwise noted on the Court’s Notice of Electronic Filing. 
 

 
  DATED:  January 14, 2015 
 
    /s/ Rosalie Wanlass 
    Rosalie Wanlass 
    Legal Assistant 
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